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 Academic Calendar 2024-2025  

Trimester Date(s) Occurrence 
Fall 2024   

 August 2024 Class Matrix Confirmed 

 Saturday, September 7, 2024 
11:00 a.m. 

ACADEMIC  ADVISING 

 Monday September 9, 2024 – 
Sunday September 15, 2024 

FALL 2024 OPEN 
REGISTRATION 

 Saturday September 14, 2024 - 
11:15 a.m. 

Faculty Orientation 
(All Faculty Present) (SAP) 

 Saturday September 14, 2024 - 
11:45 a.m. 

Student Orientation 
(Provost, DIT, Registrar, & 
Treasurer) 

 Monday September 16 Trimester Begins 

  Classes Begin the week of 
September 18 
(Classes may vary if they are part of 
an intensive.) 

Bishop Dr.  Davina Jones – Provost 
Overseer Jackson Latimer – Dean in Training 
 



 Monday, September 30 Registration forms and initial 
payments due second week of class 
or students will be withdrawn 

 GRADUATION PREPS 
(AUDIT  SHEETS) 

Due date September 21,  2024 
Graduation October 12,  2024 
Under direction of Registrar 

 Wednesday, November 27 - 
Saturday, November 30 

Thanksgiving Holiday Observed 

 December 1, 2024 Class Matrix Confirmed 

 Saturday, December 7 Trimester Ends 

 Saturday, December 14 Grades and Class Surveys Due One 
Week After Trimester (SAP) 

   

Winter 2025   

 Saturday, January 4, 2025 
11:00 a.m. 

ACADEMIC  ADVISING  
 

 Monday, January 6, 2025 – 
Sunday, January 12, 2025 

WINTER 2025 OPEN 
REGISTRATION 

 Saturday, January 11, 2025 - 
11:15 a.m. 

Faculty Orientation 
(All Faculty Present) (SAP) 

 Saturday January 11, 2025 - 
11:45 a.m. 

Student Orientation 
(Provost, DIT, Registrar, & 
Treasurer) 

 Monday, January 13,  2025 Trimester Begins 

 Monday, January 20 MLK Holiday Observed  

 January 27, 2025 Registration forms and initial 
payments due second week of class 
or students will be withdrawn.  

 April 1, 2025 Class Matrix Confirmed 



 Saturday April 5, 2025 Trimester Closes 

 Monday April 13 Grades and Class Surveys Due One 
Week After Trimester (SAP) 

   

Spring 2025   

 Saturday, April 11, 2025 
11:00 a.m. 

ACADEMIC  ADVISING  

 Monday, April 13, 2025 – 
Sunday, April 20, 2025 

SPRING 2025 OPEN 
REGISTRATION 

 Saturday, April 19, 2025 - 
11:15 a.m. 

Faculty Orientation 
(All Faculty Present) (SAP) 

 Saturday, April 19, 2025 - 
11:45 a.m. 

Student Orientation 
(Provost, DIT, Registrar, & 
Treasurer) 

  Classes Begin the week of April 21 
(Classes may vary if they are part of 
an intensive.) 

 May 5, 2025 Registration forms and initial 
payments due second week of class 
or students will be withdrawn.  

 May 6, 2025 Class Matrix Confirmed 

 Monday May 27, 2025 Memorial Day Holiday Observed 

 Saturday June 21, 2025 Trimester Closes 

 June 1, 2025 Transcripts Mailed 

 June 15, 2025 Audit Sheets Due 

 June 28, 2025 Grades and Class Surveys Due One 
Week After Trimester (SAP) 

  Confirm Graduates (Dean w/ 
Provost) 



  Offerings Fall 2025 

  Certificates and Diplomas are 
Printed 

 


